Disclaimer:

The Competition DG makes the information provided by the notifying parties in section 1.2 of Form CO available to the public in order to increase transparency. This information has been prepared by the notifying parties under their sole responsibility, and its content in no way prejudges the view the Commission may take of the planned operation. Nor can the Commission be held responsible for any incorrect or misleading information contained therein.

COMP/M.6677- MOL/ KMG EP / JV

SECTION 1.2

Description of the concentration

This notification relates to the creation of a proposed joint venture between MOL Hungarian Oil and Gas Plc ("MOL") and JSC KazMunaiGas Exploration Production ("KMG EP") to explore for oil and gas within the North Karpovsky block in Kazakhstan. KMG EP is majority owned by JSC National Company KazMunaiGas ("NC KMG").

The business activities of the undertakings concerned are:

- for MOL: oil and gas related activities;
 - for KMG EP and NC KMG: oil and gas related activities.